
Dark Horse R    Setup Guide

Tires

Type

Front Size Front 

Rear Size Rear 

Suspension 
Front Rear

Damper Pressure
Rebound Rebound

Compression Compression

Springs Springs

Ride Height
Spring Purch to Spring Purch

Front 

Rear 

Front Left Front Right

Toe Toe 

Camber Camber 

Caster Caster 

Rear Left Rear Right

Toe Toe 

Camber Camber 

Target Target

0.25 0.25

Alignment

-0.12

-3.0 -3.0

Michelin Engineering Team will provide Tire Pressures and Chassis 

Setting at each event.

~7.0-8.0 ~7.0-8.0

-2.0 -2.0

Target Target

-0.12

Michelin

Pilot Sport Cup 

GT H2 Hot

Setting

Setting

5

8

700

72.5 psi

Setting

185 mm

180 mm

36.3

36.3

Setting

3

3

1000

30/65-18

30/65-18


