

Dark Horse R Setup Guide



Tires

	Michelin		
Type	Pilot Sport Cup GT H2	Front	Hot
Front Size	30/65-18	Rear	36.3
Rear Size	30/65-18		36.3

Suspension

	Front	Rear	Damper Pressure
Rebound	Setting 5	Setting 3	Setting 72.5 psi
Compression	8	3	
Springs	700	1000	

Ride Height

Spring Purch to Spring Purch

	Setting
Front	185 mm
Rear	180 mm

Alignment

	Front Left	Front Right
Toe	Target -0.12	Target -0.12
Camber	-3.0	-3.0
Caster	~7.0-8.0	~7.0-8.0

	Rear Left	Rear Right
Toe	Target 0.25	Target 0.25
Camber	-2.0	-2.0

Michelin Engineering Team will provide Tire Pressures and Chassis Setting at each event.